
Wayland Blue Ridge Baptist Association, Inc. PASTORS’ Contact 

Information – Update - JULY 2023 

CULPEPER County Pastor’s Name Phone Number Email 

Antioch, Culpeper Rev. Dr. Sheldon 
Pleasant 

540-825-2768 pastorskp@gmail.com 

Bethel, Mitchell Rev. Dr. Jeffrey 
Hackley 

540-812-2067 Hackleyj09@comcast.net 

Beulah, Eggbornsville Rev. Dr. Kenneth Pitts 804-448-2443 revdrkpitts@gmail.com 
 

Cedar Grove, Rapidan Rev. Larry Davis 703-895-3871 Pastorlarry.davis22@yahoo.com 
 

Ebenezer, Lignum Rev. Douglas Greene 540-439-2227 Greenedc2@verizon.net 
 

Free Union, Culpeper Rev. Dr. Keith Sherard 301-574-9434 pastoroffubc@gmail.com 
 

Good Hope, Norman Rev. Ernest Thompson 703-843-1694 e.thompson46@yahoo.com 
 

Greater Faith, Culpeper Rev. Dr. Bernardo 
Snipes 

703-459-0821 Bernisnipes54@gmail.com 
 

Mt. Olive, Culpeper Rev. Dr. Tracy Dawkins-
Holley, Pastor-Elect 

540-403-8180 Dr.tdholley@gmail.com 
 
 

Mt. Zion, Alanthus Rev. Sylvester Brown 757-620-4675 sdjjbrown@comcast.net 
 

Nazareth, Boston Rev. Reed Frye, Acting 
Pastor 

540-547-2169  
 
 

Pilgrim, Mitchells VACANT   
 

Rising Zion, Winston Rev. Herbert Cottoms 540-659-4543 revcott@aol.com 
 

Shiloh, Brandy Station Rev. Reese Washington 540-718-6596 mreesewashington@gmail.com 
 

ORANGE County    

Bethel Madison Mills Rev. Willie Elder 703-380-3268 Willieelder19@gmail.com 
 

Bethel, Orange VACANT   
 

Mt. Calvary, Nasons Rev. Willie Crenshaw 703-400-9898 pastor@mountcalvary-nasons.org 
 

Mt. Holy, Unionville Rev. Kevin Poole 540-621-0147 Ppoole9235@aol.com 
 

Mt. Pisgah, True Blue VACANT   
 

Mt. Zion, Locust Grove Rev. Sanford Reaves, 
Jr. 

540-547-4210 sanfordreavesjr@hotmail.com 
 

Nazareth, Orange Rev. S. D. Hopkins 540-661-8112 revsdhopkins@gmail.com 
 

Orange Grove, 
Unionville 

Rev. Perry Moore 540-659-5539  
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Pilgrim, Locust Grove Rev. Malcoln Lynch – 
Pastor-Elect 

540-972-2997 Malcoln24@gmail.com 
 
 

MADISON County    

Antioch, Madison Rev. Frank Lewis, Sr 540-661-2071 Revfdl1@gmail.com 
 

Chestnut Grove, 
Brightwood 

Rev. Jeremy Walker 540-792-1394 Jeremyw171@gmail.com 
 
 

Elk Run, Shelby Rev. Maurice Evans 540-661-9628 Revme1@outlook.com 
 

Locust Grove, Radiant VACANT   
 

Mt. Calvary, Haywood Rev. Ludwell Brown, Sr. 540-937-9879 topsgmbrn@aol.com 
 

Mt. Pisgah, Tanners Rev. Walter Bryant 540-832-5563 bryantwe@comcast.net 
 

Mt. Zion, Criglersville Rev. Dr. James L. 
Holmes 

540-729-3312 holmesjl@aol.com 
 
 

Oak Grove, Oak Park VACANT   
 

 

GREENE County 
   

Shiloh, Stanardsville Rev. Dr. Harrison 
Williams 

540-825-0142 pastorhwilliams@minister.com 

 
RAPPAHANNOCK 
County 

   

Bethel, Amissville Rev. Henry Hall 540-893-3081 Hhall0158@verizon.net 
 

First Baptist, Washington Rev. Brevetta Jordan 540-622-0338 jbrevetta@hotmail.com 
 

Hopewell, Sperryville Rev. Ronald Johnson 540-948-6342 rjohnsonva@gmail.com 
 

Promise Land, 
Washington 

Rev. Herbert Johnson 540-672-2131 Mjohnson867@hotmail.com 

Shiloh, Woodville Rev. Vinicent Holland 856-889-0078 viniholla@comcast.net 

 

FAUQUIER County 
   

Waterloo, Waterloo Rev. Lonnie Lloyd, Sr. 703-615-4421 
Ministerlonnie2012@outlook.com 
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